
 

Working so that our students feel they are ​known​, ​understood,​ ​valued​ and ​learning​.
 

 

Dear Parents / Caregivers, 

 
Summer Reading Challenge 
 

Should you be interested in encouraging your children to consider the annual            

Summer Reading Challenge, more information can be found ​here​. This is a            

great event with wonderful prizes to help promote the importance of reading.  

 

Making a Complaint 
 

Although we are always available to take feedback from students and parents and to field complaints, it is                  

important that everyone is aware of the Catholic Education Diocese of Parramatta (CEDP) policy in regard to                 

this process. Please click on this ​link to view the current policy. Please be aware that we are willing to take                     

complaints from parents in any form however, we might ask you to put these in writing so that we are clear on                      

the details. 

 

 

Reminder 
 

With the hot weather now upon us, please be reminded that           

our school bubblers are not in use due to CoVid19 safety and            

therefore, students are required to bring a water bottle with          

them to school every day.  
 

 

Year 10 Update 
 

Year 10 students will finish school on ​Tuesday, 8th December​. If a Year 10 student is leaving for another                   

education institution, we must receive a Leavers Form with proof of enrolment this week. If a student is                  

leaving for full time employment or an Apprenticeship, we must receive a Leavers Form with proof of job offer                   

this week. This documentation is non-negotiable. We are delighted that the majority of Year 10 students will                 

be staying in our St Clare’s community for stage 6 education, and we thank our leavers for their contribution to                    

our school thus far. There will be further information about a Year 10 Farewell ceremony in coming days.                  

Those students who are leaving us for other education institutions or work are not required at school next                  

week until Friday. They are also expected to attend on Monday, 7th & Tuesday, 8th December in the morning                   

for the Final assembly. Those students who are going to Cath West are expected to attend an Orientation from                   

the 2nd - 4th December.  

 

 

Please note ​that school concludes on Tuesday, 15th        

December​ for Year 7, 8, 9 and 11 students.  
 

We are making the most of every minute of learning up until            

summer break.  
  

 

 

 

LEARNING UPDATE - 25 
 

Friday, 27 November, 2020 

  

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1EEU38-V-7AnLv4u_6LLxrBbIT6q9J0AM/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1DfhTn9h_tFUzZWAMw_QY7feRJL_j5vZp/view?usp=sharing


 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 
STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - LEADERS 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ROLE NAME Email Address 
Teaching 

Areas 

Principal Mr Kevin Jones kjones@parra.catholic.edu.au  

Assistant Principal - Wellbeing Ms Shauna Nash snash@parra.catholic.edu.au    

Assistant-Principal - Learning Miss Hayley Lalor hlalor@parra.catholic.edu.au    

School Counsellor Ms Lauren Luthra lluthra@parra.catholic.edu.au  

Leader of Mission (Acting) Mrs Jessica Damski jdamski@parra.catholic.edu.au RE 

Leader of Learning Diversity  Mrs Deborah Watts dwatts1@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths 

Leader of Learning Mr Dale Ahern dahern1@parra.catholic.edu.au  HSIE/RE 

Leader of Learning Ms Theresa Nielsen tmorabito@parra.catholic.edu.au TAS/LOTE 

Leader of Learning Ms Sherene Mitchell smitchell@parra.catholic.edu.au English 

Leader of Learning Ms Pauline Tivoli ptivoli1@parra.catholic.edu.au  CAPA 

Leader of Learning (Acting) Mr Juan Chavez jchavez@parra.catholic.edu.au  PDHPE 

Leader of Learning Mr Tim Woodbine twoodbine@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths 

Leader of Learning 
Ms Enjoli 

Rodricks-Testa erodricks-testa@parra.catholic.edu.au Science 

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 5 Ms Tracie Huet thuet@parra.catholic.edu.au  HSIE 

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 6 Mr Anthony Pope apope@parra.catholic.edu.au  English/RE 

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 4 Ms Nikki Valeri nvalleri@parra.catholic.edu.au  Visual Arts 

Instructional Coach Mr Colin Newell cnewell2@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE 

Learning Mentor- Benedict House Ms Brittany Bonarius bbonarius1@parra.catholic.edu.au Science 

Learning Mentor- Chisholm House Ms Deb Baker dbaker@parra.catholic.edu.au  Visual Arts 

Learning Mentor- Kolbe House Ms Mea Brown mbrown24@parra.catholic.edu.au  English/RE 

Learning Mentor – MacKillop House Mr Kharl Carlos kcarlos3@parra.catholic.edu.au  RE/PDHPE 



 

STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - TEACHERS 
 

 

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email 

Desire Barlow dbarlow@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Victoria Bravo vbravo1@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Jacob Brazell jbrazell2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Mary Bullen mbullen2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Alyson Cefai asmith22@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Patrice Cordell psmith2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Paul Cross pcross@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Colin Edmondson cedmondson@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Luke  Eisenhuth leisenhuth2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Luke Elliott lelliott6@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Victor Fenech vfenech1@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Wenye Feng efeng@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Samantha Fresco sfresco@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Mark Gallego mgallego2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Melanie Hall mhall13@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Lara Hewitson lhewitson@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Karlie Killeen kkilleen@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Fiona Lopes flopes@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Rhiannon Marsh rmarsh2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Carly Marshall cwiese@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Natalie Maxwell nmaxwell3@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Sheree McCormack smccormack@parra.catholic.edu.au 

William Melevo wmelevo2@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Victoria Molluso vmolluso@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Daniel Mufale dmufale@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Suzan Narouz snarouz@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Sharon Rogers srogers7@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Pearl Sanber psanber@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Dianne Santos dsantos8@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Joshua Schembri jschembri7@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Dijana Siric dsiric@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Sara Sundstrom ssundstrom@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Widad Thalji wthalji@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Luke Trotz ltrotz@parra.catholic.edu.au 

Dean Uthoff duthoff@catholic.edu.au 

Heather Wood hwood@parra.catholic.edu.au 


